rigorous imprisonment for two years with a fine of

Rs.25,000/- each would meet the ends of justice.

In the result, the revision petition is allowed in

part.  While confirming the conviction, the sentence

is reduced to rigorous imprisonment for two years

and a fine of Rs.25,000/- (twenty five thousand only)

each under Section 307 IPC.  In default of payment

of fine the revision petitioners shall undergo simple

imprisonment for a further period of six months.  In

the event, the fine is realised, a sum of Rs.35,000/-

(thirty five thousand only) shall be paid to PW2 and a

sum of Rs.5,000/-(five thousand only) shall be paid to

PW1.   The  revision  petitioners  are  directed  to

surrender before the trial court, which shall see the

execution of sentence and report compliance.  The